
2025-2026 Sealy Boys Soccer Schedule
Season Schedule

Date Day Location Opponent Team Time Type
12/12/2025 Friday Home Alumni Varsity 8:30 PM Scrimmage
12/16/2025 Bye
12/19/2025 Friday Home Katy JV/Varsity 5:30/7:00PM Scrimmage
12/30/2025 Tuesday Home Stafford JV/Varsity 11:00/1:00PM Non-District
01/08/2026 Thursday Dayton

Huffman 
Tournament

JV 12:30 PM Tournament
01/09/2026 Friday Dayton JV 8:00 AM Tournament
01/09/2026 Friday Huffman JV 12:30 PM Tournament
01/10/2026 Saturday Dayton JV 9:30 AM Tournament
01/08/2026 Thursday Dayton Varsity 2:00 PM Tournament
01/09/2026 Friday Dayton

Huffman 
Tournament

Varsity 9:30 AM Tournament
01/09/2026 Friday Huffman Varsity 2:00 PM Tournament
01/10/2026 Saturday Dayton Varsity 11:00 AM Tournament
01/13/2026 Tuesday Away Navasota JV/Varsity 4:30/8:05 PM District
01/16/2026 Friday Home Royal JV/Varsity 4:30 /8:05 PM District
01/10/2026 Tuesday Away New Waverly Varsity 7:15 PM District
01/23/2026 Friday Home Bellville Varsity 7:15 PM District
01/27/2026 Tuesday Away Hempstead JV/Varsity 4:30/8:05 PM District
01/30/2026 Friday Home Harmony-Katy Varsity 7:15 PM District
02/03/2026 Tuesday Away Harmony-SL JV/Varsity 4:30/8:05 PM
02/06/2026 Friday Open
02/10/2026 Tuesday Away Freeman JV/Varsity 5:45/7:15 PM District
02/13/2026 Friday Home Navasota JV/Varsity 4:30/6:05PM District
02/17/2026 Tuesday Away Royal JV/Varsity 4:30/6:05 PM District
02/20/2026 Friday Home New Waverly Varsity 5:15 PM District
02/24/2026 Tuesday Away Bellville Varsity 5:15 PM District
02/27/2026 Friday Home Hempstead Varsity 4:30/6:05 PM District
03/03/2026 Tuesday Away Harmony-Katy Varsity 5:15 PM District
03/06/2026 Friday Home Harmony-SL JV/Varsity 4:30/6:05 PM District
03/10/2026 Tuesday Open
03/13/2026 Friday Home Freeman JV/Varsity 5:15/7:15PM District
03/16/2026 Monday Away Bay City Varsity 7:15 PM Warmup

Superintendent: Dr. Bryan Hallmark
Principal: Megan Oliver

Athletic Director:  Clint Finley
Head Coach:  Misael Dominguez

JV Coach/Assistant: Carlos Galdamez
Athletic Trainer: Jeff McDaniel


